



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1062/2025, CRL.M.A. 21877/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1611/2025

BH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Sandeep
Arya, Ms. Vishruti Chauhan and
Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Meena Kumari, P.S. BHD
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 09.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 6, 2025

N