



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1062/2025, CRL.M.A. 21877/2025 (delay), CRL.M.(BAIL)
1611/2025 (for suspension of sentence)

BH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Sandeep
Arya, Mr. Rakesh Pandey, Ms.
Vishruti Chauhan Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Navdeep Kumar PS BHD
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. On filing of PF/RC by the Appellant, Notice of the Appeal be issued to the Prosecutrix, through Investigating Officer including through ordinary post and electronic mail, returnable on 24.03.2026.
2. Be listed for arguments on 24.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/RS